

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9379/2017**

**SUSHMA SINGH** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devashish Bhadauria, Advocate.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS** ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**

**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **14.02.2020**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is stated to be unwell.

2. List on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**FEBRUARY 14, 2020**

pa