



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with Ms
Manisha Saroha, Mr. Nikhil Beniwal
and Mr. Mahabir Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advs. for R-2
to 4.

Ms. Zehra Khan and Ms. Anauntta
Shankar, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

29.01.2024

%

1. After some arguments, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, on instructions from the petitioner, submits that the petitioner, in order to bring a quietus to the whole matter, would be willing to receive 75% of all the retiral dues including family pension of late Jagvir Singh and agreeing that the remaining 25% amount be released to respondent no. 5 towards his share and that of his wife.
2. Learned counsel for respondent prays for time to obtain instructions.
3. At request, list on 20.02.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/acm