



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Navish Bhati, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Zehra Khan, Advocate for R-5  
(*through video conferencing*).

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**20.02.2024**

%

1. Both sides pray for a short adjournment.
2. At request, list on 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2024.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2024**

*p*