



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9379/2017**

SUSHMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Senior counsel with  
Ms Manisha Saroha, Mr. Nikhil  
Beniwal and Mr. Mahabir Singh,  
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Advocate for  
R-2 to 4  
Ms. Zehra Khan & Ms. Anaunta  
Shankar, Advocate for R-5 along with  
the respondent no.5 in person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**21.08.2024**

Re-notify on 12.12.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**AUGUST 21, 2024/**