



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal Sr Adv. with
Mr.Nikhil Beniwal, Mr.Navish
Bhati, Ms.Shipra Bali, Ms.Riya
Rana, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Barkha Babbar, Adv. for R-
1.
Ms.Zehra Khan, Ms.Anaunta
Shankar, Ms.Ravicha Sharma,
Advs. for R-5
Mr.Vivek Kumar Tandon,
Mr.Harshit S Gahlot, Ms Prerna
Tandon, Advs. for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.03.2025**

As we are busy in hearing chamber matter today and it is
already 4:40 P.M., re-list on 19th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025/Arya

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)