



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms.Shipra Bali and Mr.Sarthak  
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Adv. for  
R-1  
Mr.Vivek Kumar Tandon, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **19.08.2025**

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list on  
10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**MADHU JAIN, J**

**AUGUST 19, 2025/ns/ik**