



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Rajiv Singh, Mrs.Shipra
Bali and Mr.Bharat Khurana,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms.Barkha Babbar, Adv. for
R-1/UOI
Mr.Vivek Kumar Tandon,
Ms.Lovie Bagga, Ms.Pooja Giri
and Ms.Ritu Rajput, Advs. for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

10.12.2025

%

1. At the request of the learned counsels for the petitioner and the respondent no. 4, the parties are referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement, where they shall appear on 18.12.2025 at 4:30 P.M.

2. List before the Court on 19th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/sg/Yg