



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra
Bali, Mr. Bharat Khurana and
Mr. Sarthak Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar and Mr.
Sushmit Mishra, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms.
Yukti Bhardwaj, Ms. Laxmi
Gupta and Ms. Yoothica
Pallavi Advs. for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

19.02.2026

%

1. At the request of learned counsel representing the Petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 11.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

FEBRUARY 19, 2026/sp/hr