



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 9379/2017

SUSHMA SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ankit Rana, Ms. Shipra Bali and Mr.
Bharat Khurana, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Barkha Babbar and Mr.
Sushmit Mishra, Advs.

Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Ms. Mamta
Tandon, Ms. Lovie Bagga and Ms Laxmi
Gupta, Advs. for R-2
Ms. Yoothica Pallavi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

11.05.2026

1. List on 24 July 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.
2. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 11, 2026/aky